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His Death, Our Life
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Updates S

First Baptist Church Plant City exists to lead people beyond just good enough to
experience L.I.F.E. in Christ. We do this by helping you to WORSHIP, GROW, SERVE
and REACH.

For the latest sermons, updates, & encouragement-or to give online, please click on the icons below:

L 3 I_
bl
g‘l‘: L
1o AR
._1‘ - T

UpoNTES | ENGOURAGEMENTRY » ovene Givms

e

Giving N
Giving is an expression of our love for God and His ministry and mission through First Baptist Church.
You can give on the website (fbcpc.com) or through the FBCPC app.
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https://www.fbcpc.com/media
https://www.fbcpc.com/?wix-vod-comp-id=comp-k8237xpz
https://www.fbcpc.com?wix-vod-comp-id=comp-k7yjvfnp
https://pushpay.com/g/fbcpcplantcity?src=hpp

Pastoral Staff

Dr. Brian Stowe, Senior Pastor
bstowe@fbcpc.com
@brianstowe

Bill Bender, Children's Pastor
bbender@fbcpc.com
@bbender07

Adam Cunningham,

Missions & Connections Pastor
acunningham@fbcpc.com
@adambeamer

John Foxx, Spanish Pastor
jfoxx@fbcpc.com

Daniel Helms, Singles Pastor
dhelms@fbcpc.com
@danielhelms1325

Ricky Lindsey,

Next Generation Ministry Pastor
rlindsey@fbcpc.com
@rickylindsey79

Greg Mathews, Student Pastor
gmathews@fbcpc.com
@gregm49er

Dr. Steve Morris,

Education & Administration Pastor
smorris@fbcpc.com
@stmpcfl

Jay Strike,

Discipleship & Communications Pastor
jstrike@fbcpc.com

Ken VanCura, Worship Pastor
kvancura@fbcpc.com
@kenvancura

Claude Walker, Senior Adults Pastor
cwalker@fbcpc.com
@claudewalker62

Tommy Warnock, Associate Pastor
twarnock@fbcpc.com
@twarnockjr

Connect ______

Web: fbcpc.com

Facebook: /FirstBaptistPlantCity
Twitter: /fbcpcfl

Instagram: /fbcplantcity

App: First Baptist Church Plant City
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Sermon Series: What Matters? His Death, Our Life
Our Contents Matter (Luke 21:1-4)

February 16, 2020

Dr. Brian Stowe, Senior Pastor
1. The Lord

A.The Lord

» The hearts of the religious and rich were not impressive to the

what we give vv 1-2
what the people gave.

Teacher. Monetarily speaking, the widow'’s gift was about as close to
“insignificant” as you can get - to the common observer, but not to Jesus.
B. If anyone ever had an excuse to give, it was the poor widow.
2.The Lord
A. Jesus’ words had to

what we keep vv 3-4
His disciples.
“l was young and now I'm old, yet I've never seen the righteous forsaken
or his children begging bread.” Psalm 37:25
» Her actions showed that she would rather go into the future with noth-
ing AND the Lord, than something without Him.
B. God is more interested in what than in what is

» Proportion is more important than portion.

“The size of an offering is not always an indication of the measure of one’s love for God.
Often the amount that is held back is a better indicator of one’s devotion.”

Hindson, E. E., & Kroll, W. M. (Eds.). (1994). KJV Bible Commentary (p. 2061). Nashville: Thomas Nelson.
> It's so easy for stuff to own us, than for us to own the stuff.
What now?

1. in the fact that God

of meeting them when we remainfaithful to Him.

your needs, and He has a way

2. that your giving would the

admiration of the Savior.

3. that your giving will people you

know, and those you don’t know.

“As grieving yet always rejoicing; as poor yet enriching many;
as having nothing yet possessing everything.”
2 Corinthians 6:10

Our Pastor _ I

n Dr. Brian Stowe came to First Baptist in 2013. He and his wife Bonnie

i have four children: Sarah, Hannah, Andrew, and Elizabeth. Pastor Brian
i earned his Doctorate in Ministry from Southeastern Baptist Theological

Seminary. He also holds a Master of Divinity from Southwestern

Baptist Theological Seminary and a Bachelor of Science in Mechanical
Engineering from Georgia Institute of Technology.




